Grandview R-II School District
11470 Highway C
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000

REVENUES
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EXPENSES

6111
6112
6121
6131
6l41
6151
6152
6161
6171
6211
6221
6231
6232

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

Proposition C {Sales Tax)
Financial Institutional Tax

M & M Surcharge Tax

Payment In Lien of Taxes

Non Resident Tuition

Earings on Investments
Earnings on Investments-Bonds
BOND PREMIUM

Food Services, Program Students
Concession Sales

Athletic Activities

PREK TUITION PARENT PAID
Gifts & Non-Obligated Grants
Prior Period Adjustment

Other Local

Fines & Forleitures

Stale Assessed RR/Utility Tax
Basic Formuia

Transportation

Early Childhood Special Education
BASIC FORMULA CTF

ECSE Screening/Pat Program
Vocaitonal/Tech Aide

Food Service

LD TFransition Grant

SP HIGH NEED FUNBS
Substitute Reimbursement
Medicaid Dircet Reimbursement
PREK. STARTUP FUNDS
BASIC FORMULA ARRA
TRANSPORTATION ARRA
CAREER LADDER

JOBS CTF ARRA

HIGH NEEDS FUNDING FED
ARP IDEA

Special Education, Part B IDEA
ECSE

ARP IDEA ECSE 619

Food Services

School Breakfast Program

Title 1 ESEA

Title IVA

Title A

Cther Federal Revenue

Bond Sales

Net Insurance Recovery

Tuition from Other LEAs - Regular
LOCAL TAX EFFORT RECEIVED

Total of REVENUES

Salaries, Regular Teachers
Administrator Sataries
Salaries, Non-Contract {Subs)
Salaries, Othier Duties

Sick Leave Reimbursement
Classified Salaries Full-Time
Salaries, Paraprofessionals
Classified Pari-Time Salaries
Salaries, Instructors

Teacher Retirement

Non Teacher Retirement
Social Security

Medicare

Expense/Revenue Report Dated: 3/11/2024  7:31:28AM
All Funds and All Locations as of the end of December Page 1 of2
Working MTD ¥YTD Remaining %Yo Ln;th:lfm
Budpe{ Activity Activity Budget Realized  rpyyis Month
3,000,000.00 1,643,104,08 1,672,128 07 1,327,871.93 557 1,842,296.03
400,000.00 17,331.37 92,862.51 307,137.49 23.2% 108,268.43
975,000.00 72,387.61 552,414,70 422,585.30 56.7% 506,849,353
100,00 00 00 100.00 0.9% 00
2,300.00 34235 355.03 1,944 .97 15.4% 455.26
306777 00 306.77 006 1000% 00
3,000.00 00 3,000.00 00 1006% 6,000.00
434,900.00 67,854.64 370,127.54 64,772.46 85.1% 112,583,111
8,000.00 00 5,189.25 2,810.75 64.5% 3,151.20
3563,082.05 00 363,082.05 .00 100.6% 00
120,000,006 £1,220.98 74,549.83 45,450.17 62.1% 33,506.22
13,000.00 1,679.25 8,241.30 4,758.70 63.4% 11,679.57
124,907.91 16,158.86 110,775.35 14,132.56 BR.7% 120,717.38
40,000.00 5,896.68 21,863.69 18,136.31 54.1% 13,433,50
16.00 8.00 16.00 00 1000% 12.00
00 00 00 .00 1,656,00
69,932.00 25,937.00 22741956 -157,487.56  3252% -60,439.04
17,000.00 3,162.63 19,654.05 -2,654.05  1156% 5,735.49
213,000.00 00 00 213,000.00 0.0% 00
16,564,129.00 1,259,401.96 6,986,680.46 9,577,448.54 22%  1,661,481.32
200,000.00 26,339.00 147,265.00 52,731.00 73.6% 129,427.00
15,000.00 00 00 15,000.00 0.0% .00
286,866.00 27.213.41 163,757.13 123,108.87 57.1% 156,061.40
7,000.00 1,000,00 3,140.00 3,860.00 44.9% 5,170.00
2,166.00 £0 006 2,166.00 8.0% 5,147.00
1,000.00 L0 00 1,000.00 6.0% 00
111,254.00 42,582.69 42,582.69 68,671.31 38.3% 32,462.56
4,000.00 00 00 4,000.00 8.0% 00
500.60 .00 488.93 11.07 97.8% 06
17,060.60 2,148,79 7,287.57 9,712.43 42.3% 8,128.63
119,865.36 00 119,865.36 00 1000% 00
623,000.60 00 17,393.34 605,600.66 2.8% 266,518.45
.60 .00 00 00 00
.00 00 .06 00 14,566.85
6,992.17 00 6,992.17 00 100.0% 874.69
60 00 .00 .00 06
.60 00 .00 .00 00
167,000.00 1,197.29 1,197.29 165,802.71 0.7% 6,861.21
8,000,060 .00 00 8,000.00 0.0% 4,473.98
.60 00 00 .00 00
155,000.00 22,332.87 54,821.92 160,178.08 35.4% §9,679.03
54,000.00 9,180.85 25,513,382 28,486.18 17.2% 32,278.68
194,060.60 .00 .00 194,600.00 6.0% 327.82
.00 00 00 .00 12.78
[9,000.00 00 903.00 18,097.00 4.8% 17,280.83
.00 360.60 300.00 ~300.00 35,604.14
7,200,000.00 .60 7,2060,000.00 00 100.0% 00
.00 .60 .00 00 12,187.00
320,000.00 .60 .00 320,000.00 0.0% 208,779.81
40,000.00 00 6,409.67 33,590.33 16.0% 62,780.71
31,200,317.26 3,256,780.21 18,306,588.05 13,593,729.21 57.4% 5,546,008.33
2,487,734.80 193,578.56 839,064.34 [,648,670.46 33.7% 857,718.56
477,602.51 40,216.88 201,084,480 276,518.11 421% 199,413.25
73,600.00 4,380.00 19,280.00 54,320.00 26.2% 37,043.32
394,589.74 16,639.38 203,900.91 190,688.83 51.7% [58,607.48
3,500.00 .00 .00 3,500.00 0.0% .00
1,170,785.59 100,241.14 586,044.98 584,740.61 50.1% 514,963.13
263,083,838 26,298,01 125,989.72 137,094.16 47.9% 74,007.03
43,000.00 3,477.61 24,779.23 18,229.77  57.6% 28,013.04
00 00 .00 00 1,914.75
535,202.13 3943938 179,214.21 355,087.92 33.5% 190,829.72
109,782.59 9,587.30 49.056.42 60,726,17 44.7% 41,439.22
109,966.15 9,25545 50,806.47 59,105.68 46.3% 42,253.98
78,060.42 5422.85 28,265.14 49,795.28 36.2% 26,412.06




Grandview R-II School District
- 11470 Bighway C
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000

EXPENSES cont.
6241  Group Health/Dental/Life Insurance
6261  Workers Compensation
6311  Tuition, Area Vocational School
6312 Curriculum & PD Purchased Services
6314  HR STAFF SERVICES
6315 Audit Reports
6316  Date Processing Purchased Services
6317  Legal Services
6318  School Election
6319  Other Professional Services
6332 Repairs & Maintenance
6334 Equipment Rental
6336 Trash Hauling
6337  Tech Purchased Services
6341  Mileage-Early Childhood
6343 Travel
6351  Property Insurance
6352 Liability Insurance/Treas, Bond
6353 Fidelity Bond Premiura
6359  Settlements, Fees, and Penalties
6361  Telephone
6362  Advertising
6371  Dues & Memberships
6391 Other Purchased Services
6398  Prior Year Adjustmenis
6411 Student Activity Accounts/AV Mat
6412 Supplies & Materials-Technology
6431  Repular Textbooks
6441  Library Resources
6451  Periodicals
6471 Food Supplies
6481 Electric
6483  LP Gas-Heating
6486  Bus Gasoline
6511  Purchase of Land
6521  Building-Upkeep & Maintenance
6531  Buildings, Related Services
6541 Equipment & Furniture
6343 Technology Hardware
6551  VEHICLES OTHER THAN BUSES
6552 Pupil Transportation Vehicles
6391  Other Capital Outlay
6611 Retirement of Bonds
6621  Interest on Bonds
6623 Interest on Lease Purchase
6631  Paying Agent's Fee, Bond

Total of EXPENSES

Revenue over (under) Expenses

CrAsisfimsiswinii2\RevixpStatenentSOL.rpt

Expense/Revenue Report Dated: 3/11/2024  7:31:29AM
Ali Funds and All Locations as of the end of December Page2 of 2
, . . Last Year
Working MTD YTD Remaining %o Thru
Budget Activity Activity Budget Realized This Month
857,133.00 67,198.15 317,774.13 $39,358.87 37.1% 327,61741 -
44,000.00 35,263.00 35,263.00 8,737.00 30.1% 42,013.82
£2,958,079.03 14,453.85 4.012,725.37 8,938,353.66  310% 98,421.00
194,428.12 4,095.00 43,260.03 151,228.09 222% 08,346.03
2,500.00 58.30 1,260.15 1,239.85 50.4% 1,121.68
10,500.00 5,250.00 10,500.60 00 100.0% 10,000.00
105,000.00 7,650.00 48,400.00 56,600.00 46,1% 45,000.00
46,000.00 .00 1,966.00 44,034.00 4.3% 20,506.00
3,000.00 .00 0 3,000.00 0.0% .60
146,369.00 441195 62,91549 83,453.51 43.0% 47,878.18
188,800.00 10,730.58 $3,104.40 105,695.60 44.0% 58,216.96
36,000.00 1,894.67 14,509.29 21,490.71 40.3% 20,585.99
22,600.00 1,847.93 6,800.48 15,199.52 30.9% 7,55037
25,050.00 3,402.18 7,507.20 17,542.80 30.0% 20,949.61
10,000.00 960.00 2.447.85 7,552.15 24.5% 3,028.64
43,476.45 4,962.45 14,876.44 28,600.61 34.2% 10,167.43
108,466.00 108,466.00 108,466.00 00 100.0% 85,978.11
10,495.89 7,568.00 10.495.89 00 100.0% 7,955.63
100.00 160.00 100.00 .00 100.0% 90.05
200.00 .00 00 200.00 0.0% .00
78,000.00 2,843.00 37,104.95 40,895.05 47.6% 43,803.07
3,000.00 315.40 1,903.15 1,096.85 63.4% 801.08
70,650.00 357.30 48,157.65 22,492.35 68.2% 20,739.20
2,250.00 217.00 557.00 1,693.00 24.8% 718.89
14,207.01 200.00 3,562.05 10,644.96 25.1% 4,947.69
527,214.14 54,294.58 336,638.35 190,575.79 63.9% 253,446,631
66,536.89 10,914.50 31,139.07 35,397.82 46.8% 321,491.34
3,000.00 .00 1,146.81 1,853.19 38.2% 3,000.31
6,500.00 239.68 881.84 5,618.16 13.6% 3,153.47
2,006.00 .00 1,055.95 944.05 52.8% .00
344,292.98 35,370.53 131,529.49 212,763.49 38.2% 118,777.55
150,000.00 9,634.32 85,664.56 64,335.44 57.1% 76,209.18
80,000.00 9,373.52 16,944.83 69,055.17 13.7% 5,624.52
85,000.00 9,495.15 31,260.31 §3,739.69 36.8% 36,476.39
.00 .00 .00 .00 00
7,508,062.25 32,377.88 267,054.25 7,241,008.00 3.6% 266,717.59
83,601.18 17,650.00 71,251.18 12,350.00 85.2% 42.966.37
70,489.03 00 55,544.38 14,944.65 78.8% 11,965.86
84,517.00 00 17,185.08 67,331.92 20.3% 57461.12
.00 .00 .00 0 .00
33,543.48 .00 00 . 33,543.48 0.0% .00
.00 00 18,960.00 -18,960.90 00
400,000.00 .00 00 400,000.00 0.0% .00
341,500.00 .00 76,750.00 264,750.00 225% 83,300.00
1,300.00 .00 00 1,3¢0.90 0.0% 00
101,400.00 .00 97,771.00 3,629.00 96.4% 371.00
30,608,569.26 910,131.48 8,415,904,44 22,192,664.52 27.5% 4,430,133.69
1,291,748.00 2,346,648.73 9,890,683.61 -8,598,935.61 1,115,874.64



Grandview R-1I School District CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated:  3/11/2024

11470 Highway C Page No: 1 of 21
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000

Period:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024
Check No, Date Description Check Amount Yoid Amount Menth
Account Number: 101303791 Opera FIRST STATE COMM BAN

043825 10/03/23 1L.ORI L HOWERTON 438.28 0.00 10
043826 10/05/23  C&C SUPPLIERS: JANITORIAL AND FOOD 243.60 0.00 10
043827 10/05/23 FEDERAL TAX 15.12 0.00 10
043828 10/05/23 PUBLIC SCH RET SYSTEM MO 151.22 0.00 10
043829 10/09/23  DA-COM CORPORATION 1,894.67 0.00 10
043830 10/10/23 POTOSI BAND BOOSTERS 300.00 0.00 10
043831 10/10/23  SDS-12-2222 160.00 0,00 10
043832 10/10/23 QUILL 487.98 0.00 10
043833 10/10/23  Abby Herrington 6.30 0.00 10
043834 10/10/23  Abilisy Network 600.00 0.00 10
043835 10/10/23  ACE FLEET MAINTENANCE 1,035.81 0.00 10
043836 10/10/23  AMAZON.COM 3,244.44 0.00 10
043837 10/10/23 ANGIE PERREN 44.54 0.00 10
043838 10/10/23  ARBITERSPORTS LLC 1,125.00 0.00 10
043839 10/10/23 BAUMAN OIL 7,654.55 0.00 10
043840 10/10/23 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES 2,226.20 0.00 i0
043841 10/10/23 CHARTWELLS 32,822.07 0.00 i0
043842 10/10/23 DESCTO OZARK ELEC. CO. 2,500.00 0.06 10
(043843 10/10/23  E3 DIAGNOSTICS 104.25 0.00 10
043844 10/10/23  FP Mailing Solutions 125.85 0.00 10
043845 10/10/23 HILLSBORO HIGH SCHOOL 100,00 0.00 10
043846 10/10/23  IMINControls, LLC 1,400.00 0.00 10
043847 10/10/23  JEFFERSON COLLEGE 26,941.00 0.00 10
043848 10/10/23  Kose Creative 1,172,05 0.00 10
043849 10/10/23 LEADER PUBLICATIONS 495.00 0.00 10
043850 10/10/23 LOGO DADDY 812.50 0.00 10
043851 10/10/23  LOGOS SCHOOL 7,174.02 0.00 10
043852 10/10/23  McGraw Hill Education 278.11 0.00 10
043853 10/10/23 MINERAL AREA OVERHEAD DGOR 4,980.00 0.00 10
043854 10/10/23 MUSIC IS ELEMENTARY 167.48 0.00 10
043855 10/10/23  Northwest R-I School District 6,120.24 0.00 14
043856 10/10/23 THE FANTAS TECHS 7,650.00 0.00 10
043857 10/11/23  Mastercard 15,814.55 0.00 10
043858 10/12/23 CALDWELL LAWN CARE 2,948.48 0.00 10
043859 10/12/23  JEFFERSON COUNTY PHOTO CLUB 50.00 0.006 10
043859 11/17/23 43855 is VOIDED 0.00 50.00 11
043860 10/16/23 ALL TYPE SERVICE & INSTALLATION 130.29 0.00 10




Grandview R-11 School District CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated:  3/11/2024

11470 Highway C PageNo: 2 of 2t
Hillshoro, MO 63050-4000

Period:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024
Checlk No. Date Description Check Amount Void Amount Month
043861 10/16/23 ALPHA MEDIA FARMINGTON 78.00 0.00 10
043862 10/16/23  AMEREN MISSOURI 16,991.65 0.00 10
043863 10/16/23 ARBITERSPORTS LLC 14,740.00 0.00 0
043864 10/16/23  AT&T 1,542.43 0.00 1]
043865 10/16/23 BROAD REACH 87.85 0.00 10
043860 10/16/23 BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER-ST. LOUIS 10,516.53 0.00 10
043867 10/16/23  Casey Kutrip 190.48 0.00 10
043868 10/16/23  Cody Bunter 1,500,00 0.00 10
043869 10/16/23  CRW Consulting 2,500.00 0.00 10
043870 10/16/23 DALE MEADOR 27.17 0.00 10
043871 10/16/23  Don Jeffiies 200.45 0.00 10
043872 10/16/23 FCCLA 260.00 0.00 10
043873 10/16/23  JEFF KETCHERSIDE 33.41 0.00 10
043874 10/16/23 JEFFERSON COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 14.09 0.00 10
043875 10/16/23 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 784.76 0.00 10
043876 10/16/23 JOLENE DUDLEY 40.87 0.00 10
043877 10/16/23 Kathleen Casteas 184.7% 0.00 10
043878 10/16/23 MASA 100.00 0.00 10
043879 10/16/23 MIDWEST ELEVATOR CO, INC 462.57 0.00 10
043880 10/16/23  Palen Music- St. Louis 132.31 0.00 10
043881 10/16/23 PATHWAYS TO READING, INC 875.00 0.00 10
043882 10/16/23 RoomReady 5,101.93 0.00 10
043883 10/16/23  Sam's Club/Synchrony Bank 2,094,190 0.00 10
043884 10/16/23  SMART APPLE MEDIA 144,70 0.00 10
043885 10/16/23  SYSCO FOODS SERVICES 702.73 0.00 10
043886 10/16/23 T.DAUGHERTY & ASSOCIATES, LLC 1,050.00 0.00 10
043887 10/16/23  Terry Edwards 27851 0.00 10
043888 10/16/23 THE FANTAS TECHS 2,205.00 0.00 10
043889 10/16/23 Windstream 939.23 0.00 10
043890 10/17/23  East Ceniral Music Educators Assn 90.00 0.00 10
043851 10/17/23  Elizabeth Crites 25.00 0.00 10
043892 10/17/23  Freedom of Specch Therapy 5,318.04 0.00 10
043893 10/17/23 HERCULANEUM HIGH SCHOOOL 125.00 0.00 10
043894 10/17/23  JOHN RIDDLE 150.00 0.00 10
043895 ’ 10/17/23  Missouri FFA Association 350.00 0.00 10
043896 10/17/23 NICOLE GHIRARD} 96.55 0.00 10
043897 10/20/23 JANE F ALLEN 1,611.78 0.00 16

043898 10/20/23  Stephanie ] Dawson 652.62 0.06 16



Grandview R-11 Scheol District

11470 Highway C

Hillsbore, MO 63050-4000

Period:  From Oct To Dec

CHECK REGISTER (summary)

Year:2023-2024

Dated:
Page No:

3/11/2024
3

of 21

Check No.
043899

043900
043901
043902
043903
043904
043905
043906
043907
043908
043909
043910
043911
043912
043913
043914
043915
043916
043917
043918
043919
443919
0439290
043921
043922
043923
043924
043923
043926
043927
043928
043928
043930
043931
043932
043933
043934
043935

Date
10/20/23

10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20423
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/20/23
10/23/23
10/24/23
10/24/23
11/07/23
11/07/23
11/07/23
11/07/23
17723
11717/23
11/17/23
11/37/23
11/17/23
FTH/ET7/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23

Description
Randal D Martin

DALE L MEADOR

TAMMY J PAYTON

ELAINE S SCHLETT

FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER
FEDERAL TAX

JULIE DAVIS

Lepal Services, Inc.

MISSOURI DEPT QF REVENUE
PEERS

PUBLIC SCH RET SYSTEM MO
UHS Premium Billing

United Healtheare

VALIC 457

VALIC ROTH

VALIC

NICOLE GHIRARDI

FP Mailing Solutions

TRXC TIMING LLC

FEDERAL TAX

Gateway Fleet Marketing, LLC
43919 is VOIDED

HART OF THE WASH, LLC
RACHEL WOFFORD

Gaieway Fleet Remarketing, LLC
COURTNEY B ALBERT

JANE F ALLEN

DEBORAH ANDERSON

Donna M Arnold

BAILEY R AUSTIN

John T Baker

VINCENT CHARLES BALLARD
Emery C Besher

JAMES D BETZ |

Katelyn N Bilin

Matthew R Bilin

Britiany M Blissett

STACEY L BLOCK

Check Amount

1,153.53
5,391.53
1,990.90
3,152.34
350.00
54,881.88
607.86
51.80
9,088.00
19,921.30
77,397.35
79,269.07
4,121.12
1,713.00
305.00
25.00
250.00
500.00
50.00
16.84
4,500.00
0.00
3,957.00
231.80
4,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,000,00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500,00
2,000.00
1,000.00
2,900.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

Yeid Amoun
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
6.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09

t

Mouth
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
16
16
10
10
10
i0
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
i1
11
i1
11
13
13
1
11
11
11



Grandview R-11 School Bistrict CHECK REGISTER (Summary) Dated:  3/11/2024

11470 Highway C Page No: 4 of 21
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000

Period:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024
Check No. Date Description Check Amount Void Amount Month
043936 11/17/23  W. David Boley Jr 1,000.00 0.00 11
043937 11/17/23 Kelly Lee Brand 1,000.00 0.00 11
043938 11/17/23  SAMANTHA L BROWN 1,000.00 0.00 11
043939 11/17/23  Xenneth S Cantrell 1,000.00 0.00 11
043040 11/17/23  Matthew William Robert Cantreil 1,000.00 0.00 11
043941 LI/17/23  Ryan Maithew Cantrell 2,000.00 0.00 11
043942 11/17/23  Kristen Michelle Carson 1,000.00 0.00 11
043543 11/17/23 Kathleen D Castens 500.00 0.00 11
043944 11/17/23 KELLY L CLARK 1,000.00 0.00 11
043945 L1/17/23  Ethar Patrick Copeland 1,000.00 0.00 11
043946 1H17/23 DENISE C CORIO 1,000.00 0.00 11
043947 11/17/23 RANDY DALLAS 1,000.00 0.00 11
043548 11/17/23 ALLEN DAVIS “1,000.00 0.00 11
043949 11/17/23 PAULAK DAVIS 2,000.00 0.00 11
043950 11/17/23 CATHERINE DODSON 2,000,00 000 11
043651 11/17/23  ELORA DOHERTY 2,000.00 0.00 11
043952 11/17/23 JOLENE E DUDLEY 1,000.00 0.00 11
043953 11/17/23 Brian T Duffie 1,800.00 0.0 11
043954 11/17/23  ANNM DUGAN 2,000.00 0.00 11
043955 11/17/23  SUSAN [ EHLEN 1,000.00 0.00 11
043956 11/17/23 RHONDA R ENGLER 1,000.00 0.06 11
043957 11/17/23  Amber Ann Ennis 2,000,00 0.00 11
043958 11/17/23 CRYSTAL M EOFF 1,000.00 0.06 11
043959 11/17/23 ], Wayne Faries Jr 500.00 0.00 11
043960 11/17/23 BETH A FIELDER 1,000.00 0.00 11
043961 11/17/23  Kristina K Fox 1,000.00 0.00 11
043962 11/17/23  Mitchell S Fox Jr 1,000.00 0.00 11
043963 11/17/23  JUSTIN J FRITSCHE 2,000.00 0.00 11
043964 1171723  SAMANTHA GARRISON 1,000.00 0.00 11
043965 11/17/23 KATHERINE GLAZE 2,000,00 0.00 1
043966 11/17/23 BARBARA JEAN GUILFORD 1,£00.00 0.00 11
043967 11/17/23  Amy E Bardin 2,000.00 0.00 11
043968 11/17/23  EMILY R HILLIGOSS 250.00 0.00 11
043969 11/17/23 CHANNA HIRES 1,000.00 0.00 11
043970 11/17/23 BROOKE HOLLAND 1,600.00 0.00 11
043971 11/17/23  JOSHUAH D HOLLAND 1,000.00 0.00 11
043972 11/17/23  KRISTIN HOLLAND 1,000.00 0.00 11

043973 11/17/23 LORIL HOWERTON 1,000.00 0.00 11
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Check No. Date Description Check Amount Void Amount Month
043974 11/17/23 Rocky L Hudson 1,000.00 0.00 i1
043975 11/17/23 ROY E BUFFMAN 1,000.00 6.00 11
043976 11/17/23 A M HUSKEY 1,000.00 0.00 i1
043977 11/17/23  Don E Jeffries 1,000.00 0.00 H
043978 11/17/23 JEFFREY TODD KETCHERSIDE 1,000.00 0.00 11
043979 11/17/23  Vicky L. Ketcherside 1,000.00 0.00 11
043980 11/17/23  JASON KIMMINAU 2,000.00 0.00 11
043981 11/17/23 Rachel P Kimminau 1,000.00 0.00 11
043982 11/17/23 MELISSA LAWRENCE 2,000.00 0.00 11
043983 11/17/23 Kristie L Lewis 1,000.00 0.00 11
043984 11/17/23  ADRIAN MATLOCK 2,000.00 0.00 11
043985 11/17/23 CHERIE MAYBERRY 1,000.00 0.00 11
(43986 11/17/23 REBECCA MCANALLY 1,000.00 (.00 11
043987 11/17/23 Diana L McDowell 1,000.00 0.00 11
043988 11/17/23  Katelyn P McGlaughlin 2,000.00 0.00 11
043989 11/17/23 DALE L MEADOR 1,000.00 G.00 11
043990 11/17/23  Stephanie M Meador 1,000.00 0.00 11
043991 11/17/23 SCOTT MEYER 1,000.00 0.00 11
043992 11/17/23  Jessica L Moore 1,008.00 0.00 11
043993 11/17/23 JEREMY MOSS 2,000.00 0.00 11
043994 11/17/23 DERRICK CODY MOTHERSBAUGH 1,006.00 0.00 11
043995 11/17/23 KIMBERLY K MUELLER 1,000.00 £.00 11
043996 11/17/23  Jean M Osterwisch 1,002.00 6.00 11
043997 11/17/23 TAMMY J PAYTON 1,000.00 06.00 i
043998 11/17/23 SONDRA PEKAREK. 1,000.00 6.00 it
043999 11/17/23 ANGELA M PERREN 1,000.00 £.00 11
044000 11/17/23 DIANNA K PERREN 1,000.00 £.00 It
044001 11/17/23 ERIN M PRIESTER 2,000.00 0.00 11
044002 11/1723  MARGARET J QUINN 1,000,00 £.00 11
044003 11/17/23  Thomas Carter Rawson 500.00 £.00 il
044004 11/17/23  Chad R Reynolds 1,000.00 £.00 11
044005 11/17/23  Madeline Ann ROTTER 2,000,040 9.00 i1
044006 11/17/23 ELAINE § SCHLETT 1,000.0¢ 0.00 11
044007 11/17/23  ALISHA S SCHOTT ,000.00 0.00 11
044008 11/17/23 MICAH DAVID SCHULTZ. 2,000.00 0.00 I
044009 11/17/23 BRANDY SHADE 2,000.00 0.00 11
044010 11/17/23  Douglas B Shropshire 1,000.00 0.00 11
044011 11/17/23 ADAM M SIMS 1,000.00 0.00 11
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Checl No,
044012

044013
044014
044015
044016
044017
044018
044019
044020
044021
044022
044023
044024
044025
044026
044027
044028
044029
044030
044031
044032
044033
(044034
044035
044036
044037
044038
044039
044040
044041
044042
044043
044044
044045
044046
044047
044048
044049

Date
11/17723

11/17/23
11/17/23
1171723
11/17/23
11/17/23

11417423

11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11717423
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11717423
1117423
11/17/23
11/17/723
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/09/23
11/14/23
11/14/23
11/14/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23

Description
JESSICA L SMITH

KRISTI D SMITH
AMANDA SNYDER
Kaylyn I Sparks

Kirstin L Sparks

BRENNA SPISAK
TANDICE STEFFENS

Julie A Stotler

SARAH R TREADWAY
TROY A TRIMBORN
Kayla ] Villimer
STEPHANIE VILLMER
ALEXIS L WILL

Lori Ann Wolk

Briftany Jane Zehner

EMA ZHULA

SHEILA A ZIELINSKI
KIMBERLY ZOPH
MATTHEW L ZOPH
Mitchell O Zoph

EMILY ZYSK

FEDERAL TAX
MISSOURI DEPT OF REVENUE
FIRST STATE COMMUNITY BANK
Check was VOIDED by user
Check was VOIDED by user
Mastercard

Ability Network
ACCELERATE EDUCATION INC
AMAZON.COM

AMEREN MISSOURT

Ann Dugan

AT&T

BAUMAN OIL

BROAD REACH

BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER-ST. LOUIS

CDW GOVERNMENT INC
CHARTWELLS

Check Amount

1,000.00
£,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,600.00
500.00
1,000.0¢
1,000.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
2,000.00
1,600.00
2,600.00
2,000.00
1,600.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
2,000.00
14,469.28
939.00
200.00
0.00

0.00
24,544.21
1,800.00
31,547.10
3,063.86
10,556.18
231.80
1,936.01
7,106.99
59.75
1,139.97
484.03
36,299.63

Void Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.0¢
0.0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Month
3]

It
il
i1
i1
i1
il
i
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
I
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
1
11
11
11
11
11
1
11
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Check Nao.
044050

044051
044052
044053
044054
044055
044056
044057
044058
044059
044060
044061
044062
044063
044064
044065
044066
044067
044068
044069
044070
044071
044072
044073
044074
044075
044076
044077
044078
044079
044086
044081
044082
044083
044084
044085
044086
044087

Date
11/15/23

11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11715723
11715/23
11715/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23

Description
CODY MOTHERSBAUGH

DA-COM CORPORATION

DA-COM DITIGITAL OFFICE SOLUTINS
DATA RECOGNITION CORP,

DUNNS SPORTING GOODS
EDUCATIONPLUS.

eDYNAMIC LP

FESTUS HIGH SCHOOL

FORD HOTEL SUPPLY CO - ST LOUIS
Fox C-6 School District

FRIBIS ENGINEERING

GAMETIME C/O CUNNINGHAM RECREATION

GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC,
Haddock Education Technologies
IMINControls, LLC

JEFF KETCHERSIDE

JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

JOHN RIDDLE

K12 MANAGEMENT

KELLY L CLARK

Kristie Lewis

Lakeview Books

LAWRENCE SCREEN CREATIONS
LEADER PUBLICATIONS
LOGOS SCHOOL

Lori Ann Wolk

Lucas Smith

MICKES O'TOGLE, L1.C
Missouri FEA Association
Office Source

Palen Music- St. Louis
PATHWAYS TO READING, INC
Professional Service Ind., Inc,
PURCELL TIRE €O
QUALITY BUILDING GROUP
RANDY DALLAS

RAPTOR TECHNOLOGIES
SCHOLASTIC INC,

Checlc Amount

500.00
1,894.67
3,141.27

350.00

111.93
1,784.25
£,610.00

201.66

71.51
1,487.85
1,125.00
4,672.08
3,246.00
4,989.08
1,600.00

41,92

13,572.96

60.00

3,674,792.23

500.00

13021

147.94

i44.50

214.50
7,174.02

202.66

78.56

162.00

208.00

158.39

134.41

349.00
7.379.00
2,452.14
3,204.00

20.00

18,960.00
202.50

Void Amoun
0.00

.00
4.00
0.00
8.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

t

Month
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
H
11
1
1
11
il
i
11
11
i1
I
13!
11
3
11
11
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Check No.
044088

044088
044089
044050
044051
044092
044093
044054
044085
0440%6
044097
044098
044059
0441¢0
044101
044102
044103
044104
044105
044106
0441067
044108
044109
044110
044111
044112
044113
044114
044115
044116
044117
044118
044119
044120
044121
044122
044123
044124

Date
11/15/23

11/17/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/17/23
11/17/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/15/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/21/23
11/21/23
11/21/23
11/17/23

Description
School Outfitters

44088 is VOIDED

Show-Me Curriculum Adminisirators
SYSCO FOODS SERVICES

Tetry Edwards

THE FANTAS TECHS

TimeClock Plus

TREASURER, STATE OF MISSOURI
UHS Premium Billing

UMB-CORP TRUST DEPT

Willow Lane Education

Windstream

Stephanie L. Declue

FEDERAL TAX

CENTURY RESOURCES

DESOTO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
LAWRENCE SCREEN CREATIONS
JANE F ALLEN

Randal D Martin

DALE L MEADOR

TAMMY J PAYTON

ELAINE S SCHLETT

FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

FEDERAL TAX

JULIE DAVIS

Legal Services, Inc.

MISSOURI DEPT OF REVENUE
PEER.S

PUBLIC SCH RET SYSTEM MO
UHS Premium Billing

United Healtheare

VALIC 457

VALICROTH

VALIC

DALE L MEADOR

TAMMY J PAYTON

FEDERAL TAX

Sam's Club/Synchrony Bank

Check Amount

11,324.20
0.00
275.00
623.28
252,05
7,650.00
44.40
4,917.82
5,527.61
318.00
201,92
962.06
1,000.00
165.68
3,324.90
15.00
334.00
1,333.51
1,153.53
3,591.13
1,635.48
3,152.34
350.00
55,699.33
607.86
51.80
10,219.00
18,109.66
90,798.51
76,254.91
3,546.44
1,713.00
305.00
25.00
461.75
461.75
1,671.00
396,93

Yoid Amount

0.00
11,324.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Month
i1

It
13
il
it
It
11
I
11
11
i1
11
il
It
11
I
11
1
It
13
i1
il
I
It
It
1
1
|3
I1
1
11
11
11
13
1
11
It
i1
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Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000
Period:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024

Cliecik No. Date Description Check Amount Void Amount Month
044125 11/17/23  School Outfitters 10,922.40 0.00 1
044126 11/20/23  Julie A Stotler 443.71 0.00 1
044127 11/20/23 FEDERAL TAX 79.42 0.00 11
044128 11/20/23 P.EER.S 71.22 5.00 11
044129 11/21/23 UHS Premium Billing 6,961.99 4.00 il
044130 11/27/23 JEFFERSON COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. £4.00 4.00 11
044131 11/29/23 QUILL 74.22 0.00 11
044132 12/05/23 CASSI BURGESS 120.00 0.00 12
044133 12/077/23  TOMO 99.00 0.00 12
044134 12/13/23 7. DAUGHERTY & ASSOCIATES 1,050.00 0.00 12
044135 12/14/23  Mastercard 36,270.70 4.00 12
044136 12/20/23 JANEF ALLEN [,045.03 0.00 12
044137 12/20/23 DALE L MEADOR ' 3,629.68 0.00 12
044138 1272023 TAMMY ] PAYTON 1,517.41 0.00 12
044139 12/20/23  ELAINE § SCHLETT 3,277.16 0.00 2
044140 12/20/23 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER 350.00 0.00 12
044141 12/20/23 FEDERAL TAX 49,251.31 0.00 12
044142 12/20/23 JULIE DAVIS 607.86 0.00 12
044143 12/20/23  Legal Services, Inc. 51.80 0.00 12
044144 12/20/23 MISSOURI DEPT OF REVENUE 8,311.00 0.00 12
044145 12/20/23 PEERS 18,266.30 0.00 12
044146 12/20/23 PUBLIC SCH RET SYSTEM MO 77,821.75 0.00 12
044147 12/20/23 UHS Premium Billing 73,855.54 0.00 12
044148 12/20/23  United Healthcare 3,490.30 0.00 12
044149 12/20/23  VALIC 457 1,713.00 0.00 12
044150 12/20/23 VALICROTH 305.00 0.00 12
044151 12/20/23 VALIC 25.00 0.00 12
044152 12/15/23  Ability Network 1,520.00 0.00 12
044153 12/15/23 AMAZON.COM 1,742.18 0.00 12
044154 12/15/23 AMEREN MISSOURI 9,634.32 0.00 12
044155 12/15/23 ANGELA PERREN §6.08 0.00 12
044156 12/15/23 BAUMAN OIL 941521 0.00 12
044157 12/15/23 Brooke Hoiland 62,88 0.00 12
044158 12/15/23  Casey & Kirsch Publishers 400.00 0.00 i2
044159 12/15/23 CATLETT & ASSOCIATES, LLC, 5,250.00 0.00 i2
644160 12/15/23 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES 2,890.27 0.00 12
044161 12/15/23 CHARTWELLS 36,233.37 0.00 12
044162 12/15/23 CODY MOQTHERSBAUGH 712,64 0.00 12




Grandviefw R-IF School District CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated:  3/11/2024
11470 Highway C PageNo: 10 of 21
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000
Period:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024

Check No. Date Deseription Check Amount  Veid Amount Montl
044163 12/15/23 CRYSTAL EOFF 860.40 0.00 12
044164 12/15/23 DIANNA PERREN 59.87 0.00 12
044165 12/15/23  Don Jeffries 52793 0.00 12
044166 12/15/23 DUNNS SPORTING GOODS 31.9% 0.00 12
044167 12/15/23 East Centrat Music Educators Assn 30.00 0.00 12
044168 12/15/23 TEastWest Library Books 124,88 0.00 12
044169 12/15/23  Tox C-6 Schoel District 960.00 0.0 12
044170 12/15/23 HERCULANEUM HIGH SCHOOQOL 200.00 0.00 12
044171 12/15/23 IMINControls, LLC 1,600.00 0.00 12
044172 12/15/23 JASON VAN HOUTEN 332.74 0.00 12
044173 12/15/23 JEFFERSON COLLEGE 9,700.00 0.00 . 12
044174 12/15/23 JEFFERSON COUNTY HEALTH DEPT, 14.00 0.00 12
044175 12/15/23 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 4,337.30 0.00 12
044176 12/15/23 LEADER PUBLICATIONS 315.40 0.00 12
044177 12/15/23 LOGO DADDY 272.00 0.00 12
044178 12/15/23 LOGOS SCHOOL 7,174.02 0.00 12
044179 12/15/23 Lori Howerton 1,643.40 0.00 12
044180 12/15/23 MUSIC, 151,397.00 0.00 12
044181 12/15/23 MID AMERICA BOOKS 114,80 0.60 12
044182 12/15/23 MSBA 180.00 0.00 12
044183 12/15/23  Personal Assistance Services 480.15 0.00 12
044184 12/15/23 PROVISION DATA SOLUTIONS 6,519.00 0.00 12
044185 12/15/23 PSB Officiating Services LLC 772.50 0.00 12
044186 12/15/23 RON'S WINDOWS & DOORS INC. 17,650.06 0.00 12
044187 12/15/23  Seott Terrell 180.00 0.00 12
044188 12/15/23 SPACEWALKER 15,642.63 0.00 12
044189 12/15/23  Terry Bdwards 200.04 0.00 12
044190 12/15/23 THE FANTAS TECHS 7,650.00 0.00 12
044191 12/15/23 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 4,128.28 0.00 12
044192 12/15/23 VINCENT BALLARD 242.49 0.00 12
044193 12/15/23 WAYLON PERREN 100.00 0.00 12
044194 12/15/23  Windstream 922,97 0.00 12
044195 12/18/23 PETER FAUST 360.00 0.00 12
044196 12/21/23  Julie A Stotler 1,176.21 0.00 12
044197 12/21/23 FEDERAL TAX 210.70 0.00 12
044198 12/21/23  MISSQURI DEPT OF REVENUE 1.00 0.00 12
044199 12/2123 PEERS 188.92 0.00 12
044200 12/21/23  Ability Network 2,480.00 0.00 12



Grandview R-IT School District CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated:  3/11/2024 |
11470 Highway C PageNo: 1 of 21
Hillsbore, MO 63050-4000

Period:  From Oct To Dec Year;2023-2024
Cheel No. Date Description Checkk Amount  Void Amount Mouth
044201 12/21/23  AT&T 1,747.32 0.00 12
044202 12/21/23 DUNKLIN R-5 SCHOOL DIST. 20000 0.00 12
044203 12/21/23  Jeremy Vogelsang 37.00 0.00 12
044204 12/21/23  Sam's Club/Synchrony Bank 1,467.08 0.00 12
044205 12/21/23  SYSCO FOODS SERVICES 563.41 0.00 12
044206 12/22/23  ADAM M SIMS 1,000.00 0.00 12
044207 12/22/23 TEDERAL TAX 95,56 0.00 12
044208 12/26/23 TUHS Premium Biiling 6,024.35 d,oo 12
1222316395 12/12/23 AMERIGAS-CRYSTAL CITY 9,373.52 0.00 12
14687739 12/16/23  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC 49.97 0.00 12
250373278 12/11/23 QUILL 71.84 0.00 12
484750 10/20/23 COURTNEY B ALBERT 2,504.27 0.00 10
484751 10/20/23  Jacob M Amsden 1,046.563 0.00 10
484752 10/20/23 DEBORAH ANDERSON 2,966.36 0.00 10
484753 10/20/23 Donna M Arnold 1,850.12 0.00 10
484754 10/20/23 BAILEY R AUSTIN 2,113.48 0.00 10
484755 10/20/23 John T Baker 2,738.80 0.00 10
484756 10/20/23 VINCENT CHARLES BALLARD 3,117.05 0.00 10
484757 16/20/23 Emery C Besher 1,623.00 0.00 10
484758 10/20/23 JAMES D BETZ 11 2,004.65 0.00 10
484759 10/20/23 Katelyn N Bilin 1,794.49 0.00 1o
484760 10/20/23  Maithew R Bilin 2,698.65 0.00 10
484761 106/20/23  Brittany M Blissett 1,938.49 0.00 10
484762 10/20/23 STACEY L BLOCK 3,380.65 0.00 G
484763 16/20/23 W, David Boley Ir 2,021.49 0.00 10
484764 16/20/23 Jakob T Brand 646.45 0.00 10
484765 10/20/23  Kelly Lee Brand 1,794.88 0.00 10
484766 10/20/23 SAMANTHA L BROWN 1,704.62 0.00 10
484767 16/20/23 Kenneth S Cantrell 2,465.04 0.00 10
484768 16/20/23  Matthew William Robert Cantrell 1,938.11 0.00 10
484769 16/20/23 Ryan Matthew Cantreil 1,772.54 0.00 10
484770 10/20/23  Kristen Michelle Carson 1,966.46 0.00 10
484771 16/20/23 Kathleen D Castens 2,489.60 0.00 10
484772 10/20/23 KELLY L CLARK 2,800.81 0.00 10
484773 16/20/23  Ethan Patrick Copeland 1,953.05 0.00 10
484774 10/20/23 DENISE C CORIO 3,386.30 0.00 1G
484775 10/20/23 RANDY DALLAS 2,228.78 0.00 10

484776 16/20/23 ALLEN DAVIS 4,150.72 0.00 10
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Check No, Date

484777 14/26/23
484778 10/20/23
484779 10/20/23
484780 10/20/23
484781 10/20/23
484782 10/20/23
484783 10/20/23
484784 10/20/23
484785 10/20/23
484786 10/20/23
484787 10/20/23
484788 10/20/23
484789 10/20/23
484790 10/20/23
484791 10/20/23
484792 10/20/23
484793 10/20/23
484794 10/20/23
484795 10/20/23
484796 10/20/23
484797 10/20/23
484798 10/20/23
484799 10/20/23
484800 10/20/23
484801 10/20/23
484802 10/20/23
484803 10/20/23
484804 10/20/23
484803 10/20/23
484806 10/20/23
484807 10/20/23
484808 10/20/23
484809 10/20/23
484810 10/20/23
484811 10/20/23
484812 10/20/23
484813 10/20/23
484814 10/20/23

Description
PAULA K DAVIS

Stephanie L Dechue
CATHERINE DODSON
ELORA DOHERTY
JOLENE E DUDLEY
Brian T Duffie

ANN M DUGAN

Terry Lee Edwards
SUSAN I EHLEN
RHONDA R ENGLER
Amber Ann Ennis
CRYSTAL M BEOFI

J. Wayne Faries Jr
BETH A FIELDER
Kristina K Fox

Mitchell S Fox Jr
JUSTIN J FRITSCHE
SAMANTHA GARRISON
PEGGY GIBSON
KATHERINE GLAZE
Brittany A Gray

Meghan E Green

Keylyn Jaye Grgurich
BARBARA JEAN GUILFORD
Amy E Hardin

EMILY R HILLIGOSS
CHANNA HIRES
BROOKE HOLLAND
JOSHUAH D HOLLAND
KRISTIN HOLLAND
LORI L HOWERTON
Recky L Hudson

ROY E HUFFMAN
AMHUSKEY

Hailey E Huskey

Don E Jeffries

JEFFREY TODD KETCHERSIDE

Macy Cathleen Ketcherside

Check Amount

2,021.13
2,385.64
2,114.95
2,179.28
2,632.45
4,534.07
2,273.06
5,534.91
2,213.89
2,719.91
1,898.61
4,764.05

877.32
1,197.82
1,324.33
2,363.71
2,339.17
2,179.98

369.40
2,116.39

877.32
1,046.63

184.69
2,706.40
1,011.48

19838
1,570.41
3,012.75
2,593.55
3,200.67
3,606.61
2,131.00
2,880.71
1,662.33

184.70
4,796.19
2,804.42
1,095.94

Void Amoun
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
4.00
6.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

t

Month
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
i0
16
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
io0
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



Grandview R-IT School District CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated:  3/11/2024
11470 Highway C Page No: 13 of 21

Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000

Period:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024
Check No, Date Description Check Amount Void Amount Month
484815 10/20/23  Vicky L Ketcherside 2,124.31 0.00 10
484816 10/20/23  JASON KIMMINAU 3,236.13 0.00 10
484817 10/20/23  Rachel P Kimminau 1,802.21 0.00 10
484818 10/20/23  Casey Marie Kutrip 4,297.51 0.00 10
484819 10/20/23 MELISSA LAWRENCE 2,105.18 0.00 10
484820 £0/20/23  Kuistic L Lewis 3,170.22 0.00 10
484821 10/20/23  ADRIAN MATLOCK 2,306.95 0.00 10
484822 10/20/23 CHERIE MAYBERRY 1,911.95 0.00 10
484823 10/20/23 REBECCA MCANALLY 2,840.65 0.00 10
484824 10/20/23  Diana L McDowell 1,829.42 0.00 10
484825 10/20/23  Kaielyn P McGlaughlin 2,712.60 0.00 10
484826 10/20/23  Stephanie M Meador 1,465.05 0.00 10
484827 ~ 1072023 SCOTT MEYER 3,792.04 0.00 10
484828 10/20/23  Jessica L Moore 2,347.62 0.00 10
484829 10/20/23 JEREMY MOSS 2,263.62 0.00 10
484830 10/20/23 DERRICK CODY MOTHERSBAUGH 5,465.98 0.00 10
484831 10/20/23 KIMBERLY K MUELLER 2,540.77 0.00 10
484832 10/20/23  Jean M Osterwisch 1,713.45 0.00 10
484833 10/20/23 SONDRA PEKAREK 52.92 0.00 10
484834 10/20/23 ANGELA M PERREN 2,841.11 0.00 10
484835 10/20/23 DIANNA K PERREN 1,817.93 0.00 10
484836 10/20/23  Daniel | Peterson 92.35 0.00 10
484837 10/20/23 ERIN M PRIESTER 2,020.66 0.00 10
484838 10/20/23 MARGARET J QUINN 1,632.92 0.00 10
484839 10/20/23  Chad R Reynolds 3,621.95 0.00 10
484840 10/20/23  Stephanic M Rivera 1,062.02 0.00 10
484841 10/20/23  Madeline Ann ROTTER 2,822.29 0.00 10
484842 10/20/23 ALISHA S SCHOTT 1,288.11 0.00 10
484843 10/20/23 MICAH DAVID SCHULTZ 2,035.39 0.00 10
484844 10/20/23 JTACQUELINE SEWALD 1,681.77 0.00 10
484845 10/20/23 BRANDY SHADE 2,070.28 0.00 10
484846 10/20/23  Pouglas B Shropshire 2,281.55 0.00 10
484847 10/20/23 ADAM M SIMS 3,237.31 (.00 10
484848 10/20/23  Eugene D Smith TI 554,10 0.00 10
484849 10/20/23  JESSICA L SMITH 2,960.66 0.00 10
484850 10/20/23  KRISTI D SMITH 2,404.13 0.00 10
484851 10/20/23 AMANDA SNYDER 3,708.52 0.00 10

484852 10/20/23  Kaylyn J Sparks 1,307.41 0.00 10



i

Grandview R-II School District CHECK REGISTER (summ P ry) Dated:  3/11/2024

11470 Highway C PageNo: 14 of 21
Hilishoro, MO 63050-4000

Period:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024

Check No. Date Deseription Check Amount Void Amount Meonth
484853 10/20/23  Kirstin L Sparks 1,936.98 0.00 10
484854 10/20/23 BRENNA SPISAK 2,051.64 0.00 10
484855 10/20/23 TANDICE STEFFENS 3,320.59 0.00 10
484856 10/20/23  Ronald J Strong 67179 0.00 10
484857 10/20/23 SARAHR TREADWAY 2,290.11 0.00 10
484858 10/20/23 TROY A TRIMBORN 1,373.29 0.00 10
484859 10/20/23 JASON K VAN HOUTEN 1,969.53 0.00 10
484860 10/20/23 Kayla J Villmer 2,657.29 0.00 10
484861 10/20/23 STEPHANIE VILLMER 1,799.78 0.00 10
484862 10/20/23  Scott Alan Walker 1,155.30 0.00 10
484863 10/20/23  ALEXIS L WILL 2,087.74 0.00 10
484864 10/20/23 Lori Ann Wolk 5,909.81 0.00 10
484865 10/20/23  Brittany Jane Zehner 1,880.45 0.00 10
484866 10/20/23 EMA ZHULA 2,052.84 0.00 10
484867 10/20/23 SHEILA A ZIELINSKI 2,299.26 0.00 10
484868 10/20/23 KIMBERLY ZOPH 2,196.90 0.60 10
484869 10/20/23 MATTHEW L ZOPH 8,531.0% 0.00 10
484870 10/20/23  Mitchell O Zoph 79074 0.00 10
484871 10/20/23 EMILY ZYSK 2,035.39 0.00 10
484872 10/24/23  JACQUELINE SEWALD 101.58 0.00 10
484873 11/20/23 COURTNEY B ALBERT 2,504.27 0.00 11
484874 11720723 Jacob M Amsden 1,046.63 0.00 11
484875 11/20/23 DEBORAH ANDERSON 2,966.36 0.00 11
484876 11/20/23  Donna M Arnold 1,950.12 0.00 11
484877 11/20/23  BAILEY R AUSTIN 3,252.71 0.00 1
484878 11/20/23 John T Baker 1,732.26 0.00 11
484879 11/26/23 VINCENT CHARLES BALLARD 2,825.14 0.00 11
484880 11/20/23  Emery C Besher 1,599.30 0.00 11
484881 11/20/23  JAMES D BETZ 11 3,188.08 0.00 1
484882 11/26/23  Katelyn N Bilin 1,915.06 0.00 11
484883 11/20/23 Matthew R Bilin 3,589.40 0.00 11
484884 11/20/23  Brittany M Blissett 1,776.51 0.00 11
484885 11/20/23 STACEY L BLOCK 3,670.25 0.00 11
484886 11/20/23 W, David Boley Jr 1,671.71 0.00 1
484887 11/20/23  Jakob T Brand 369.40 0.00 11
484888 11/20/23  Kelly Lee Brand 1,794.88 0.00 il
484889 11/20/23 SAMANTHA L BROWN 1,856.31 0.00 1
484890 11/206/23 Kenneth S Cantrell 2,058.48 0.00 11



Grandview R-II School District

11470 Highway C
Hillsboro, MO 6305G-4000

Peried:  From Oct To Dec

CHECK REGISTER (summary)

Year:2023-2024

Dated:
Pagc No;

3/11/2024
Is

of 21

Check No, Date

484891 11/20/23
484892 11/20/23
484893 11/20/23
484894 11420723
484895 11/20/23
484896 11/20/23
484897 11/20/23
484898 11/20/23
484899 11/20/23
484900 11/20/23
484901 11/20/23
484902 11/20/23
484903 11/20/23
484904 11/20/23
484905 11/20/23
484906 11/20/23
484907 11/20/23
484908 11/20/23
484909 11/20/23
484910 11/20/23
484911 11/20/23
484912 11/20/23
484913 11/20/23
484914 11/20/23
484915 11/20/23
484916 11/20/23
484917 11720/23
484918 11/20/23
484919 11/20/23
484920 11/20/23
484921 11/20/23
484922 11/20/23
484923 11/20/23
484924 11/20/23
484925 11/20/23
484926 11/20/23
484927 11/20/23
484928 11/20/23

Description

Matthew William Robert Cantrell

Ryen Matthew Cantreil
Kristen Michelle Carson
Kathleen D Castens
KELLY L CLARK
Ethan Patrick Copeland
DENISE C CORIO
RANDY DALLAS
ALLEN DAVIS
PAULA K DAVIS
Stephanie L Declue
CATHERINE DODSON
ELORA DOHERTY
JOLENE E DUDLEY
Brian T Duffic

ANN M DUGAN

Terry Lee Edwards
SUSAN I EHLEN
RHONDA R ENGLER
Amber Ann Ennis
CRYSTAL M EQFF

I, Wayne Faries Jr
BETH A FIELDER
Kristina K Fox

Mitchell 8§ Fox Jr
JUSTIN I FRITSCHE
SAMANTHA GARRISON
KATHERINE GLAZE
Brittany A Gray

Meghan E Green
Keylyn Jaye Grgurich
BARBARA JEAN GUILFORD
Amy E Iardin

EMILY R HILLIGOSS
CHANNA HIRES
BROOKE HOLLAND
JOSHUAH D HOLLAND
KRISTIN HOLLAND

Check Amount

1,938.11
2,621.00
1,966.46
801.78
2,780.16
1,953.05
3,386.30
1,414.50
4,150.72
3,111.87
1,352.06
3,550.64
336171
2,663.64
4,534.07
3,067.88
5,534.91
1,753.37
2,719.91
3,217.35
4,764.05
334.76
1,436.70
1,464.98
1,571.01
3,208.54
2,179.98
3,069.32
184,70
1,046.63
92.35
2,695.33
2,174.40
27941
1,570.41
3,012.75
2,593.55
3,200.67

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
4.00
6.00
6.00
.00
£.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Yoid Amount

Month
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
|3
i1
11
L1
It
3
i1
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
1t
11
11
i
il
i




Grandview R-II School District

11470 Highway C

Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000

Period: From Oct To Dec

CHECK REGISTER (summary)

Year:2023-2024

Dated:
Page No:

3/11/2024

16

of 21

Check No.
484929

484930
484931
484932
484933
484934
484935
484936
484937
484938
484939
484940
484941
484942
484943
484944
484945
484946
484947
484948
484949
484950
484951
484952
484953
484954
484955
484956
484957
484958
484959
484960
484961
484962
484963
484964
484965
484966

Date
11/20/23

11726723
11/20/23
11/26/23
11/20/23
11/26/23
11/26/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/26/23
11/206/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/26/23
11/26/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23
11/20/23

-11/20/23

Description
LORI L HOWERTON

Rocky L Hudson

ROY E HUFFMAN
AMHUSKEY

Hailey E Huskey

Don E Jeffries

JEFFREY TODD KETCHERSIDE
Macy Cathleen Ketcherside

Vicky L Ketcherside

JASON KIMMINAU

Rachel P Kimminau

'MELISSA LAWRENCE

Kristie 1. Lewis

ADRIAN MATLOCK
CHERIE MAYBERRY
REBECCA MCANALLY
Diana L MeDowel
Katelyn P McGlaughlin
Stephanie M Meador
SCOTT MEYER

Jessica L Moore

JEREMY MOSS

DERRICK CODY MOTHERSBAUGH

KIMBERLY K MUELLER
Jean M Osterwisch
SONDRA PEKAREK.
ANGELA M PERREN
DIANNA K PERREN
Daniel J Peterson

ERIN M PRIESTER
MARGARET J QUINN
Thomas Carter Rawson
Chad R Reynolds

Jonathan D> Riddle
Stephanie M Rivera
Madeline Ann ROTTER
ALISHA § SCHOTT
MICAH DAVID SCHULTZ

Check Amount

3,606.61
1,516.32
2,309.99
1,662.33

415.57
4,796.19
2,644.03
1,095.93
1,973.35
4,034.69
1,803.81
3,079.24
3,170.22
3,296.30
L,911.95
2,840.65
1,829.42
4,504.96
1,524.68
3,792.04
2,347.62
3,890.4¢6
5,465.98
2,540,777
1,598.75
1,853.25
2,776.56
2,037.38

184.70
2,954.90
1,458.41

609.51
3,621.95

784.97

83L.15
3,483.29
1,432.53
3,427.19

Yeid Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06

Month
11

11
11
H
11
i1
11
i1
11
1
i1
it
i1
i1
It
It
13
11
11
It
It
i1
11
It
I
|13
il
13
I
l
3!
i1
11
I
H
11
11
11



Grandview R-1T School District CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated:  3/11/2024

11470 Highway C Page No: 17 of 21
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000

Period:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024

Check No. Date Description Check Amount Void Amount Month
484967 11/20/23 BRANDY SHADE 3,252.71 0.00 11
484968 11/20/23 Douglas B Shropshire 2,281.55 0.00 11
484969 11/20/23  'Travis D Sigler 34631 0.00 il
484970 11/20/23 ADAM M SIMS 3,873.95 0.00 il
484971 11/20/23  JESSICA L SMITH : 2,939.01 0.00 i1
484972 11/20/23  KRISTI D SMITH 3,180.65 0.00 i1
484973 11/20/23 AMANDA SNYDER 3,646.10 0.00 11
484974 11/20/23  Kaylyn ] Sparks 1,453.62 0.00 11
484975 11/20/23  Kirstin L Spavks 2,469.20 0.00 i1
484976 11/20/23 BRENNA SPISAK 3,235.67 0.00 11
484977 11/20/23 TANDICE STEFFENS 3,326.29 0.00 il
484978 11/20/23  Jonathon C Stotler 92.35 0.00 |3
484979 11/20/23  Julie A Stotler 981.50 0.00 i1
484980 11/20/23 Ronald J Strong 487.09 0.00 11
484981 11/20/23 SARAH R TREADWAY 2,268.98 0.00 i
484982 11/20/23 TROY A TRIMBORN 819.70 0.00 13
484983 11/20/23 JASON K VAN BOUTEN 1.969.53 0.00 11
484984 11/20/23  Kayla ) Villmer 2,657,29 0.00 11
484985 11/20/23 STEPHANIE VILLMER 1,913.30 0.00 13|
484986 11/20/23  Scott Alan Walker 1,155.30 0.00 1
484987 11/20/23 ALEXISL WILL 3,165.48 0.00 11
484988 11/20/23  Lori Ann Wolk 5,909.81 0.00 11
484989 11/20/23 Brittany Jane Zehner 2,882.99 0.00 11
484950 11720/23 EMA ZIHULA 3,600.72 0.00 11
484991 11/2G/23 SHEILA A ZIELINSKI 2,299.26 0.00 11
484992 11/20/23 KIMBERLY ZOPH 3,114.25 0.00 I
484993 11/20/23 MATTHEW L ZOPH 8,531.09 0.00 11
484994 11/20/23  Mitchell O Zoph 282.81 0.00 11
484995 11/20/23 EMILY ZYSK 2,329.52 0.00 11
484996 11/21/23  John T Baker 923.50 0.00 11
484997 11/21/23 W, David Boley Ir 461,75 0.00 11
484998 11/21/23  Kenneth S Cantrell 461.75 0.09 11
484999 11/21/23 RANDY DALLAS 461.75 0.00 11
485000 11/21/23  Stephanie L Declue 923.50 0.00 11
485001 11/21/23 RHONDA R ENGLER 461.75 0.00 11
485002 11/21/23  Mitchell S Fox Jr 461.75 0.00 11
485003 11/21/23 Rocky L Hudson 461.75 0.00 11

485004 11/21/23 ROY E HUFFMAN 461,75 0.00 11




CHECK REGISTER (summary)

Grandview R-1 School Bistrict Dated:  3/11/2024

11470 Highway C PageNo: 18 of 21
Hillshoro, MO 63050-4000

Period: From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024

Check No. Date Description Check Amount Veoid Amount Montlh
485005 11/21/23 TROY A TRIMBORN 461.75 0.00 11
485006 12/20/23 COURTNEY B ALBERT 2,504.27 0.00 12
485007 12/20/23 DEBORAH ANDERSCN 2,966.36 0.00 12
485008 12/20/23 Donna M Arnold 1,950,12 0.00 12
485009 12/20/23 BAILEY R AUSTIN 2,101.48 0.00 12
485010 12/20/23 John T Baker 1,608.56 0.00 12
485011 12/20/23 VINCENT CHARLES BALLARD 2,982.24 0.00 12
485012 12/20/23 Emery C Besher 1,481.78 0.00 12
485013 12/20/23 JAMES D BETZ 11 2,004.65 0.00 12
485014 12/20/23  Katelyn N Bilin 1,640.39 0.00 12
485015 12/20/23 Matthew R Bilin 2,698.65 0.00 12
485016 12/20/23  Brittany M Blissett 1,776.51 0.00 12
485017 12/20/23 STACEY L BLOCK 3,620.43 0.00 12
485018 12/20/23  'W. David Boley Ir 1,316.32 0.00 12
485019 12/20/23  Jakeb T Brand 831.15 0.00 12
485020 12/20/23 Kelly Lee Brand 1,794.88 0.00 12
485021 12/20/23 SAMANTHA L BROWN 2,131.87 0.00 12
485022 12/20/23 Kenneth § Cantrell 1,536.03 0.00 12
485023 12/20/23  Matthew William Robert Cantrell 1,938.11 0.00 12
485024 12/20/23  Ryan Matthew Cantrell 2,029.34 0.00 12
485025 12/20/23 Kristen Michelle Carson 1,966.46 0.00 12
485026 12/20/23 Kathleen D Castens 1,695.66 0.00 12
485027 12/20/23 KELLY L CLARK 2,758.51 0.00 12
485028 12/20/23  Ethan Patrick Copeland 1,953.05 0.00 12
485029 12/20/23 DENISE C CORIO 3,386.30 0.00 12
485030 12/20/23 DENISE C CORIO 27.70 0.00 12
485031 12/20/23 RANDY DALLAS 1,107.16 0.00 12
485032 12/20/23  ALLEN DAVIS 4,150.72 0.00 12
485033 12/20/23 PAULA X DAVIS 2,231.44 0.00 12
485034 12/20/23  Stephanie L Declue 1,728.37 0.00 12
485035 12/20/23 CATHERINE DODSON 2,355.53 0.00 12
485036 12/20/23 ELORA DOHERTY. 2,179.28 0.00 12
485037 12/20/23 JOLENE E DUDLEY 2,653.58 0.00 12
485038 12/20/23  Brian T Duffie 4,534.07 0.00 12
485039 12/20/23 ANN M DUGAN 2,294.70 0.00 12
485040 12/20/23  Timothy J Dugan 221.64 0.00 12
485041 12/20/23 Terry Lee Edwards 5,534.91 0.00 12
485042 12/20/23 SUSAN I EHLEN 1,768.99 0.00 12



Grandview R-1I School District

11470 Highway C
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000

Period:  From Oct To Dec

CHECK REGISTER (summary)

Year:2023-2024

Dated:
Page No:

3/11/2024
19

of 21

Check No, Date

485043 12/20/23
485044 12/20/23
485045 12/20/23
485046 12/20/23
485047 12/20/23
485048 12/20/23
485049 12/20/23
485050 12/20/23
485051 12/20/23
485052 12/20/23
485053 12/20/23
485054 12/20/23
485055 12/26/23
485056 12/20/23
485057 12/20/23
485058 12/20/23
485059 12/20/23
485060 12/26/23
485001 12/20/23
485062 12/20/23
485063 12/20/23
485064 12/20/23
485065 12/20/23
485066 12/20/23
485067 12/20/23
485068 12/20/23
485069 12/20/23
485070 12/20/23
485071 12/20/23
485072 12/20/23
485073 12/20/23
485074 12/20/23
485075 12/20/23
485076 12/20/23
485077 12/20/23
485078 12/20/23
485079 12/20/23
485080 12/20/23

Description
Michelle L Eisenhauer

RHONDA R ENGLER
Amber Ann Ennis
CRYSTAL M EOFF

J. Wayne Faries Jr

BETH A FIELDER
Kristina K Fox

Mitchell S Fox Jr
JUSTIN J FRITSCHE
SAMANTHA GARRISON
KATHERINE GLAZE
Brittany A Gray

Meghan E Green

Keylyn Jaye Grgurich
BARBARA JEAN GUILFORD
Amy E Hardin

EMILY R HILLIGOSS
CHANNA HIRES
BROOKE HOLLAND
JOSHUAH D HOLLAND
KRISTIN HOLLAND
LORIL HOWERTON
Rocky L Hudson

ROY E HUFFMAN

AM HUSKEY

Hailey E Huskey

Don E Jeffries

JEFFREY TODD KETCHERSIDE

Vicky L Ketcherside
JASON KIMMINAU
Rachel P Kimminau
MELISSA LAWRENCE
Kristie L Lewis

ADRIAN MATLOCK
CHERIE MAYBERRY
REBECCA MCANALLY
Diaira L. McDowell
Katelyn P McGlaughlin

Check Amount

2,099.09
2,719.91
1,898.61
4,764.05

207.79
1,387.55
1,464.98
1,359.75
2,329.11
2,179.98
2,096.26

184,70
1,046.63

184,70
2,810.09

986.27

205.74
1,570.41
3,012.75
2,947.87
3,200.67
3,606.61
1,321.74
1,771.47
1,662.33

461,75
4,796.19
2,262.92
1,995.19
2,132.33
1,901.65
2,105.18
3,191.36
2,284,30
1,911.95
3,174.77
1,829.42
2,564.81

VYoid Amoun
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
£.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
.00
0.00

t

Month
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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12




Grandview R-II School District CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated:  3/11/2024
11470 Highway C Page No: 20 of 21
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000
Peried:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024
Check No. Date Description Check Amount Void Amount Month
485081 12/20/23  Stephanie M Meador 1,402.27 0.00 12
485082 12/20/23 SCOTT MEYER 3,238.56 0.00 12
485083 12/20/23  Jessica 1. Moore 2,347.62 0.00 12
485084 12/20/23 JEREMY MOSS 3,015.35 0.00 12
485085 12/20/23 Richard & Moss 1,046.63 0.00 12
485086 12/20/23 DERRICK CODY MOTHERSBAUGH 5,465.98 0.00 12
485087 12/20/23 KIMBERLY K MUELLER 2,540.77 0.00 12
485088 12/20/23  Jean M Osterwisch 1,675.22 0.00 12
485089 12/20/23 SONDRA PEKAREK 2,245.39 0.00 12
485090 12/20/23  ANGELA M PERREN 2,808.84 0.00 12
485091 12/20/23 DIANNA K PERREN 2,084.19 0.00 12
485092 12/20/23  Sarah ] Peters 184.70 0.00 12
485093 12/20/23 Daniel J Peterson 507.92 0.00 12
485094 12/20/23 ERIN M PRIESTER 2,020.66 0.00 12
485095 12/20/23  Amanda Kate Pruitt 75.64 0.00 12
485096 12/20/23 MARGARET J QUINN 1,476.43 0.00 12
485007 12/20/23 Thomas Carter Rawson 664,92 0.00 12
485098 12/20/23 Chad R Reynolds 3,621.95 0.00 12
485099 12/20/23  Jonathan D Riddle 784.97 0.00 12
485100 12/20/23  Stephanie M Rivera 932,73 0.00 12
485101 12/20/23 Madeline Ann ROTTER 1,099.01 0.00 12
485102 12/20/23 ALISHA S SCHOTT 1,432.53 0.00 12
485103 12/20/23 MICAH DAVID SCHULTZ 2,035.39 0.00 12
485104 12/20/23 BRANDY SHADE 2,070.28 0.00 12
485105 12/20/23  Douglas B Shropshire 2,281.55 0.00 12
485106 12/20/23  Travis D Sigler 173.15 0.00 i2
485107 12/20/23 ADAM M SIMS 3,008.86 0.00 12
485108 12/20/23  Eugene D Smith H 184,70 0.00 12
485109 12/20/23  JESSICA L SMITH 2,939.01 0.00 . 12
48511C 12/20/23  KRISTID SMITH 3,180.65 0.00 12
485111 12/20/23 AMANDA SNYDER 2,905.70 0.00 12
485112 12/20/23  Kaylyn J Sparks 1,453.62 0.00 12
485113 12/20/23  Kirstin L Sparks 2,358.10 0.00 12
485114 12/20/23 BRENNA SPISAK 2,053.24 0.00 12
485115 12/20/23 TANDICE STEFFENS 3,326.29 0.00 12
485116 12/20/23  Jonathoa C Stotler 92.35 0.00 12
485117 12/20/23  Julie A Stotler 1,007.93 0.00 12
485118 12/20/23 Ronald I Strong 671.79 0.00 12



Grandview R-II School District CHBECK RIEGISTER (summary) Dated:  3/11/2024
11470 Highway C Page No: 21 of 21
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4000
Period:  From Oct To Dec Year:2023-2024
Checlt No. Date Description Check Amount Yoid Amount Month
485119 12/20/23 SARAH R TREADWAY 2,268.98 0.00 12
485120 12/20/23 TROY A TRIMBORN 739.58 0.00 12
485121 12/20/23 JASON K VAN HOUTEN 1,969.53 0.00 12
485122 12/20/23  Kayla ) Villmer 2,657.29 0.00 12
485123 12/20/23 STEPHANIE VILLMER 1,837.95 0.00 12
485124 12/20/23 ALEXIS L WILL 2,087.74 0.00 12
485125 12/20/23 Lori Ann Wolk 5,317.16 0.00 12
485126 12/20/23  Brittany Jane Zehner 1,880.45 0.00 12
485127 12/20/23 TEMA ZHULA 2,303.48 0.00 12
485128 12/20/23 SHEILA A ZIELINSKI 2,269.26 0.00 12
485129 12/20/23 KIMBERLY ZOPH 2,125.40 0.00 12
485130 12/20/23 MATTHEW L ZOPH 8,531.09 0.00 12
485131 12/20/23  Mitcheli O Zoph 369.4¢ 0.00 12
485132 12/20/23 EMILY ZYSK 2,379.65 0.00 12
ACH6000133 10/10/23 LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS LLC 750.00 0.00 10
ACH6000134 10/20/23  Grandview Preschool 1,183.92 0.00 10
ACH6000136 11/15/23  ARCHIMAGES, INC, 11,731.22 0.00 11
ACH&000137 11/20/23  Grandview Preschool 1,183.92 0.00 11
ACHS000139 12/20/23  Grandview Preschool 508.36 0.60 12
ACHG6000141 12/15/23 ARCHIMAGES, INC. 31,327.88 0.00 12
ACH60600142 12/15/23  Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP 2,854.50 0.00 12
HS5A6000135 10/20/23  FIRST STATE COMMUNITY BANK 2,474.20 0.00 10
HSA6000138 11/20/23 FIRST STATE COMMUNITY BANK 2,279.30 0.00 11
HSA6000140 12/20/23 FIRST STATE COMMUNITY BANK 2,279.30 0.00 12
INSMITNGMV 12/11/23 DA-COM CORPORATION 1,894.67 0.00 12
Total Amount: 6,341,109,98 15,874.20
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS: 781 Total Amount (All Accounts): 6,341,109.98 15,874.20

GRAND TOTAL:

6,325,235.78







